Quatech’s complete line of dedicated serial boards
for CompactPCI systems provides a wide variety of
port, protocol, and connector configurations.
n Two or four independent serial ports
n  RS-232 or RS-422/485 boards
n  Speeds up to 921.6 kbps
n  Standard 16750 UARTs with 64-byte FIFOs

Power Requirements: +5V: 400mA (typ)
OS Support:  Windows 95/98/Me/NT/2000
Ordering Information:
QSCP-100D: Four port board with D-37 connector
Four port D-25 male cable included
QSCP-100M: Four port board with RJ45-10 connectors
DSCP-100D: Two port board with D-9 male connectors
DSCP-100M: Two port board with RJ45-10  connectors
RS-422/485 Board Specifications
Bus Interface: 3U CompactPCI
Data Rate: 921.6 kbps (max)*
Ports: DSCP-200/300:  2 QSCP-200/300:  4
UARTs: 16750 UARTs with 64-byte FIFOs (1 per port)
Transceivers: MAX491 or compatible
Differential Driver Output (50 Ω load): +2V (min)
Differential Driver Output (27Ω load): +1.5V (min)
High Input: +2V (min)
Low Input: +0.8V (max)
Driver Rise or Fall Time: 5ns (min),15ns (typ), 25ns (max)
Temperature: Operating: 0 to 70°C,
          Storage: -50° to 80°C
Humidity: 10% to 90%
Power Requirements: +5V: 400mA (typ)
OS Support:  Windows 95/98/Me/NT/2000
Ordering Information:
QSCP-200/300D: Four port board  with D-37 connector
Four port D-25 male cable optional
QSCP-200/300M: Four port board with RJ45-10 connectors
DSCP-200/300D:Two port board with D-9 female connectors
DSCP-200/300M:Two port board with RJ45-10  connectors
CONNECT WITH RELIABILITY
* Baud rates can be affected by cabling and other external factors.